



TESCOMA s.r.o., U Tescomy 241, 760 01 Zlín, Czech Republic

Number of Declaration is equal with the product code

Date of issue: 22.05.2023

Place of issue: Zlín

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. Producer:

TESCOMA s.r.o.

U Tescomy 241

760 01 Zlín, Czech Republic

Company ID: 46 98 16 91

2. Product: Kitchen utensils PRESTO

Art.No.	Product
420102	Peeler Presto
420104	Peeler with lateral blade Presto
420106	Peeler with longitudinal blade PRESTO
420110	Peeler with serrated blade PRESTO
420118	Lemon zester PRESTO
420120	Fish scraper PRESTO
420134	Tomato slicer PRESTO
420170	Butter spreader PRESTO
420172	Butter curler PRESTO
420258	Can opener PRESTO
420390	Egg whisk PRESTO

3. Description and raw material of the product

The kitchen utensils PRESTO are made of stainless steel. The frame of tomato slicer (Art.No. 420134) and sprocket of can opener (Art.No. 420258) are made of metal with surface treatment – chromium plated. The products are intended to come into short-term contact with acidic foodstuffs (vegetables, fruits) at temperature up to 40°C.



4. Conformity declaration:

Producer hereby declares that the products, Kitchen utensils PRESTO, are complied with mentioned hereinabove regulations / normative documents which were the basis for its evaluation:

- Regulation of the Ministry of Health No. 38/2001 Coll., as amended
- Act. No. 258/2000 Coll., as amended
- Regulation of the European Parliament and the Council (EC) No. 1935/2004, as amended
- Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006, as amended
- Resolution CM/Res(2020)9
- Resolution CM/Res(2013)/9
- D.M.21-03-1973, Art. 37 Stainless steel according to the Italian national law

5. Testing laboratory where conformity was examined:

Trade name: Institut pro testování a certifikaci, a.s.
Accredited testing lab: 1004
Residence: třída Tomáše Bati 299, 764 21 Zlín, Czech Rep.

This declaration is provided based on the following test report:

- 1) No. 472106381 dated on 21.05.2013
- 2) No. 472116441-01 dated on 22.05.2023

Ladislav Vaculik, Quality Manager

Signature:

